MFC-9420CN Supported PC Software Functions

USB, Parallel,

98, 98SE Ethernet
USB, Parallel,

Me Ethernet

NT® Workstation Parallel,

4.0 Printing, Scanning’, PC Ethernet
Windows® Operating| 2000 Professional Fax>* USB, Parallel,
XP Home USB, Parallel,

XP Professional Ethernet
XP Professional x64 USB, Parallel,

Edition’ Ethernet

) ) Printing, PC Fax* USB, Parallel

™ i s 9 5 >

Windows Vista Scanning’ Ethernet

. . . 1’3
089192  [Printing. Scanming™, PClyep6 pipone
Macintosh® Fax Send
Operating Systems | OS X 10.2.4 or | Printing, Scanning, PC 6

greater Fax Send? USB®, Ethernet

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
9

. Network Scanning not supported in Windows NT ® workstation 4.0 and Mac 0S ® 9.1-9.2.
. PC Fax send only for network users.
. Dedicated "Scan to" key not available for MacOS® 9.1-9.2.
. PC Fax supports black & white faxing only.
Download from http://solutions.brother.com
. Third party USB ports are not supported.

. Maximum 1200 x 1200 dpi scanning with Windows® XP and Windows Vista " (resolutions up to
600x9600 dpi can be selected using the Brother Scanner Utility).

MFC-9420CN Minimum System Requirements

98, 98SE
32MB 128MB
Me
NT® Intel® 90MB | 130MB
'Workstation - ®
Pent 11
40 [T 6aMB | 256MB
2000 equivalent
Professional
XP Home
XP 128MB 256MB 150MB| 220MB
Professional
AMD
Opteron™
. ® AMD
TGOS Athlon™ 64
Operating



http://solutions.brother.com

Systems

XP

Professional ®
x64 Edition| Intel

Intel®

™ 1
Xeon™ with 256MB

EM64T
Intel®
Pentium® 4

with Intel®
EM64T

512MB

150MB

220MB

Windows
Vista' *

Intel®
Pentium® 4
or
equivalent | S12MB
64-bit
supported
CPU

1GB

500MB

500MB

Systems

Macintosh®
Operating OS X

0S9.1-9.2

All base models meet
Iminimum requirements

64MB

10.2.4 or

All base
models meet

.. 128MB
minimum

greater

jrequirements

160MB

80MB

220MB

For the latest driver updates, access the Brother Solutions Center at http://solutions.brother.com
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