MFC-9420CN Supported PC Software Functions

Computer & Operating		Software Functions	PC Interface
Windows [®] Operating Systems	98, 98SE		USB, Parallel, Ethernet
	Me		USB, Parallel, Ethernet
	NT [®] Workstation 4.0	Printing, Scanning ⁷ , PC	Parallel, Ethernet
	2000 Professional	Fax ^{2,4}	USB, Parallel, Ethernet
	XP Home XP Professional		USB, Parallel, Ethernet
	XP Professional x64 Edition ⁵		USB, Parallel, Ethernet
	Windows Vista TM ‡	Printing, PC Fax ⁴ , Scanning ⁷	USB, Parallel, Ethernet
Macintosh [®] Operating Systems	OS 9.1-9.2	Printing, Scanning ^{1,3} , PC Fax Send ⁴	USB ⁶ , Ethernet
	OS X 10.2.4 or greater	Printing, Scanning, PC Fax Send ⁴	USB ⁶ , Ethernet

- 1. Network Scanning not supported in Windows NT $^{(\!0\!)}$ Workstation 4.0 and Mac OS $^{(\!0\!)}$ 9.1-9.2.
- 2. PC Fax send only for network users.
- 3. Dedicated "Scan to" key not available for MacOS® 9.1-9.2.
- 4. PC Fax supports black & white faxing only.
- 5. Download from http://solutions.brother.com
- 6. Third party USB ports are not supported.
- 7. Maximum 1200 x 1200 dpi scanning with Windows[®] XP and Windows Vista $^{\text{TM}}$ (resolutions up to 9600x9600 dpi can be selected using the Brother Scanner Utility).

MFC-9420CN Minimum System Requirements

Computer & Operati	· Platform ng System	Minimum Processor Speed	Minimum RAM	Recommended RAM	Hard Disk Space (For Drivers)	Hard Disk Space (For Applications)
	98, 98SE Me		32MB	128MB		
	NT [®] Workstation 4.0 2000 Professional	Intel [®] Pentium [®] II or equivalent	64MB	256MB	90MB	130MB
	XP Home XP Professional		128MB	256MB	150MB	220MB
Windows [®] Operating		AMD Opteron TM AMD Athlon TM 64				

Systems	XP Professional x64 Edition	Intel [®] Xeon TM with Intel [®] EM64T Intel [®] Pentium [®] 4 with Intel [®]	256MB	512MB	150MB	220MB
	Windows Vista [™] ‡	Intel® Pentium® 4 or equivalent 64-bit supported CPU	512MB	1GB	500MB	500MB
	OS 9.1 - 9.2	All base mod minimum req		64MB		
Macintosh® Operating Systems	OS X 10.2.4 or greater	All base models meet minimum requirements	128MB	160MB	80MB	220MB
For the latest driver updates, access the Brother Solutions Center at http://solutions.brother.com						